



The Human Rights Tribunal International

The Government of The United States of America
RR1 Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 8:30 UTC-6 Monday - Friday
Website: <http://humanrightstribunal.international>
Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international



The Human Rights Tribunal
Email: hrtiadmin@generalpostoffice.org



In the matter of
KIRK EDWIN JENSEN, PMA
v
Greyhound Bus, DBA FirstGroup, INC. And Employees thereof
CASE NUMBER: # HRTI-20210217-000023
JUDGMENT

Comes now, a Judgment and Order from **The Human Rights Tribunal International**,

WHEREAS, the claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to this tribunal based on Affidavit of Fact and having a True Bill of Indictment as a second witness that the Respondents have and continue to commit violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and in violation of all of Public Laws-101.

WHEREAS, the claimant has claimed multiple violations under the Universal Declaration of Human Rights on all Thirty (30) Articles of the UDHR, and a violation of all of Public Laws-101.

WHEREAS, charged with: Communism- a violation of all the Public Laws-101 (all Thirty (30) Articles of the UDHR), and Respondents are hereby found in violation specifically through Gang Stalking- a violation of Public Law(s) 101-2, and 7, and Pain Compliance- a violation of Public Law 101-5.

WHEREAS, violation of all 30 articles of UDHR assessed value- 22.5 million the Respondent has committed multiple Human Rights violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights starting with Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights; "All human beings are born



free and equal in dignity and rights. They are endowed with reason and conscience and should act towards one another in a spirit of brotherhood. “

Violations of Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Multiple violations of Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placed the claimant in harm’s way and is in no way promoting freedom of thought and deeds which would be considered in the spirit of brotherhood, and

WHEREAS, Respondent violated the claimant’s rights under Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone is entitled to all the rights and freedoms set forth in this Declaration, without distinction of any kind, such as race, color, sex, language, religion, political or other opinion, national or social origin, property, birth or other status. Furthermore, no distinction shall be made on the basis of political, jurisdictional or international status of the country or territory to which a person belongs, whether it be independent, trust, non-self-governing or under any other limitation of sovereignty.”

Violations of Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondent violated Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placing the claimant in danger and Respondent did knowingly, willfully, and intentionally accuse claimant of being a danger to others without any evidence in existence proving the accusations to be true and therefore inciting persecution. The Human Rights violators perpetrated the discredited mask mandates even when presented with evidence of their wrongdoing and authorizing documentation to enable exemption of the Claimant, and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 5 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“No one shall be subjected to torture or to cruel, inhuman or degrading treatment or punishment.”

Violations of Article 5 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents have used a tactic known as pain compliance, attempting to manipulate Claimant into conforming to communism regarding wearing a mask. Respondents yelled, threatened, and patrolled an area around Claimant in a form of psychological warfare. Respondents used these treacherous tactics as evidenced throughout the Affidavit of Fact, and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 7 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“All are equal before the law and are entitled without any discrimination to equal protection of the law. All are entitled to equal protection against any discrimination in violation of this Declaration and against any incitement to such discrimination.”

Violation of Article 7 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents did threaten to strand the claimant before the final destination if a mask was not worn on the command of the Respondents, and



JUDGMENT SUMMERY

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT JUDGED, that the claims brought to the Human Rights Tribunal International gives witness to the existence of Human Rights Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights and violations of all of Public Laws-101 have occurred and that the evidence proves that Respondents did repeatedly instigate pain compliance, attempting to manipulate Claimant into conforming to communism regarding wearing a mask. Respondents used yelling, threatening, and patrolling an area around Claimant in a form of psychological warfare. Claimant was subjected to attacks to conform to discredited policy mandates. The Respondents blindly disregarded long held Health regulations and resorted to fear, bearing false witness to gaslight the Claimant. Including threats to use violence and or strand Claimant in unfamiliar territory in winter conditions.

BE IT JUDGED, That EXECUTIVE ORDER-337A5C9 is found to be in full force and effect wherein it states: “By the Executive power vested in office of the President of The United States of America by the National assembly for the Government of The United States of America, the following is hereby ordered: That all mask mandates are hereby canceled within the States of the Union and classified as canceled foreign instruments. No peaceful inhabitant is required to wear a mask of any kind within the States of the Union and The United States of America. All mandates to wear masks are hereby classified as totalitarian dictatorships issuing mandates and are without authority nor standing to issue a mask mandate order”.

The Human Rights Tribunal International upholds the freedom of choice for the health and welfare of each of the American Nationals’ and promote the process of free will and choice toward self-determination, protection of privacy from arbitrary interference, and the ability to travel unhindered, which are protected in the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and



Orders

BE IT ORDERED, that Respondents are in violation of all Thirty (30) Articles the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and a violation of all of Public Laws-101. Violation of all 30 articles of UDHR has been assessed in value of 22.5 million, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any further evidence of violations of the UDHR or any other deprivation of character will be sent to the Law Department for the Government of The United States of America for further review for possible further Human Right Violations under international law, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that no retaliation or harassment against the Government of The United States of America, its office holders, or any other American National shall be tolerated, any and all retaliation by any and all shall be resisted with automatic arrest of the Human Rights Violator and tried in this Human Rights Tribunal immediately upon a proper affidavit and evidence to support the violation, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that the Law Department for the Government of The United States of America reserves the right to utilize this Judgment and Order and all evidence herewith in any future charges or court actions in this or other court of Law.

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that this Judgment and Order be sent to The office of the Treasury for The United States of America, Global Postal Code: NAC: 850H2 MR7C8-0007, The United States of America For the purpose of attaching a fine for the monetary damages associated with Violations of all 30 Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.



GENERAL ORDER

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED UNDER GENERAL ORDER: that any and all Foreign Monarchs, Governments, incorporated and/or unincorporated Associations, Agencies or agents thereof are hereby ordered to cease and desist any and all interference or disruptive actions towards The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, American Nationals, the Social Compact Agreement of its Nationals, the power of attorney, its Law form, and freedoms thereto, and Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 114th Day in the year of Yahweh 6023 Translation (11th Day of July, 2021)



Kevin Lloyd Lakes *Trent Windsley Sailor*

Howard Frederick Walker III

Kevin Lloyd Lakes
Trent Windsley Sailor
Howard Frederick Walker III

I, Leslie Todd Kynett, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic.

Leslie Todd Kynett, Clerk for the Court

End.

Leslie Todd Kynett





Government of The United States of America
Rural Free Delivery Route 1

office of the registrar

Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday
Phone: (602) 845-0473
Email: registrar@theunitedstatesofamerica.country



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, **Alice Cenicerros**, certify **under penalty of bearing false witness** under the laws of The United States of America **that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct** according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

JUDGMENT AND ORDER – CASE# HRTI-20210217-000023

KIRK EDWIN JENSEN, PMA v Greyhound Bus, DBA FirstGroup, INC. And Employees thereof.

and is recorded on:

this 114th Day in the year of Yahweh 6023 Translation (11th Day of July, 2021)
Document Date

7:08 UTC-6 **RH-20210711-4CJO-99F2-20210726-00023**
Time Record File Number

File Name: **20210711-HRTI-Judgement and Order Kirk Jensen v Greyhound**

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.

Date Received: 124th day in the year of Yahweh 6023; and
Date Issued: **129th day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty three, and the 26th day of July two thousand and twenty first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name.**

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for The United States of America.

Alice Cenicerros

